
RMU (2-10 / 0-3 HL) -vs- Oakland (8-4 / 3-0 HL)
12/30/21 at Rochester, Mich. / Ath. Center O'Rena

 
 

 
 
RMU 61

Oakland 79

Date: 12/30/21
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 2,059
Site: Rochester, Mich. / Ath. Center O'Rena
Referees: Lamont Simpson, Steve Honacki, Michale Griffith

Score By Period 1 2 Total
RMU 38 23 61
Oakland 41 38 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 FARRIS, Kam * 34 5-15 4-12 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 14
02 SPEAR, Kahliel * 30 5-11 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 4 2 3 0 1 10
01 GREEN III, Michael * 35 4-13 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 6 2 1 0 9
21 MAYERS, Matt * 24 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 0 2 1 3 1 6
05 CHEEKS, Enoch * 29 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 2 1 1 5
11 WILLIAMS, Jaron 26 5-9 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 3 1 1 12
23 STONE, Brandon 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 4
13 JEFFRIES, Tristan 2 0-1 0-1 1-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
12 COOK, Chase 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 6-26 5-8 9-26 35 16 19 14 6 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26   57.69 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 10-36   27.78 % 2-17   11.76 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 25-62   40.3 % 6-26   23.1 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 1 1st-13:13

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Jamal Cain * 37 9-20 1-5 3-4 3-11 14 3 1 2 0 0 22
04 Trey Townsend * 37 7-10 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 1 2 2 1 5 18
34 Jalen Moore * 38 5-12 2-5 3-5 0-4 4 0 10 4 0 3 15
13 Osei Price * 36 4-6 2-3 1-2 1-5 6 2 5 1 0 1 11
23 Chris Conway * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Blake Lampman 28 3-8 3-7 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 1 9
02 Will Shepherd 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
00 Zion Young 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
05 Emmanuel Newsome 2 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Brody Parker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ty Wyman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-62 8-23 11-16 10-30 40 12 20 11 3 10 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48 % 4-13   30.77 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 4-10   40.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 30-62   48.4 % 8-23   34.8 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
02:40



1st Half Box Score
RMU 38

Oakland 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 FARRIS, Kam 17 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 8
2 SPEAR, Kahliel 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 4
1 GREEN III, Michael 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 1 0 3
21 MAYERS, Matt 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 2 0 6
5 CHEEKS, Enoch 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 1 5
11 WILLIAMS, Jaron 11 3-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 8
23 STONE, Brandon 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
13 JEFFRIES, Tristan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 COOK, Chase 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 4-9 4-4 2-12 14 7 12 9 5 3 38
57.7 % 44.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamal Cain 19 5-13 0-3 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 12
4 Trey Townsend 20 5-7 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 4 12
34 Jalen Moore 20 3-6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 5 3 0 1 8
13 Osei Price 18 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 0 0 0 6
23 Chris Conway 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Blake Lampman 13 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
2 Will Shepherd 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Zion Young 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 Emmanuel Newsome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brody Parker 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ty Wyman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 4-13 5-7 7-9 16 6 11 6 1 6 41
48.5 % 30.8 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
RMU 23

Oakland 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 FARRIS, Kam 17 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 6
2 SPEAR, Kahliel 17 3-9 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 6
1 GREEN III, Michael 17 3-10 0-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 6
21 MAYERS, Matt 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
5 CHEEKS, Enoch 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 WILLIAMS, Jaron 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 STONE, Brandon 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 JEFFRIES, Tristan 2 0-1 0-1 1-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
12 COOK, Chase 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-36 2-17 1-4 7-14 21 9 7 5 1 2 23
27.8 % 11.8 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamal Cain 18 4-7 1-2 1-2 1-7 8 2 0 2 0 0 10
4 Trey Townsend 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 1 1 6
34 Jalen Moore 18 2-6 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 0 5 1 0 2 7
13 Osei Price 18 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
23 Chris Conway 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Blake Lampman 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
2 Will Shepherd 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 4
0 Zion Young 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emmanuel Newsome 2 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Brody Parker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ty Wyman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 4-10 6-9 3-21 24 6 9 5 2 4 38
48.3 % 40.0 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: RMU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakland
19:32 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,OSEI

-- ASSIST  by CONWAY,CHRIS
19:21 FOUL  by PRICE,OSEI

TURNOVER  by CHEEKS,ENOCH 19:15
18:57 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,OSEI
GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 18:39 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by GREEN III,MICHAEL --

18:20 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL
BLOCK  by MAYERS,MATT 18:20
REBOUND DEF by CHEEKS,ENOCH --
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,OSEI
17:48 3-7 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL

GOOD DUNK by SPEAR,KAHLIEL(in the paint) 17:25 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by MAYERS,MATT --

17:14 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by MAYERS,MATT(in the paint) 16:55 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --

16:27 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,TREY
REBOUND DEF by CHEEKS,ENOCH --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYERS,MATT(in the paint) 16:15 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by CHEEKS,ENOCH --

15:46 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:19

15:19 SUB IN by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
15:19 SUB OUT by CONWAY,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,KAM 15:15
REBOUND OFF by MAYERS,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by MAYERS,MATT 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL
14:51 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,TREY
14:47 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY(in the paint)

SUB IN by STONE,BRANDON 14:34
SUB OUT by MAYERS,MATT 14:34
TURNOVER  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 14:25

14:25 STEAL  by TOWNSEND,TREY
14:16 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,TREY
14:10 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL

-- REBOUND OFF by PRICE,OSEI
FOUL  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 14:07

13:57 MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY
REBOUND DEF by CHEEKS,ENOCH --
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN III,MICHAEL 13:46 12-12
ASSIST  by CHEEKS,ENOCH --

13:31 12-14 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHEEKS,ENOCH 13:13 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by FARRIS,KAM --

12:58 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,OSEI

GOOD JUMPER by SPEAR,KAHLIEL(in the paint) 12:37 17-17
ASSIST  by STONE,BRANDON --

12:26 TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,TREY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARON 12:26
SUB OUT by CHEEKS,ENOCH 12:26



TURNOVER  by STONE,BRANDON 12:13
12:13 STEAL  by TOWNSEND,TREY
12:08 17-19 H 2 GOOD DUNK by PRICE,OSEI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAIN,JAMAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:39
GOOD JUMPER by FARRIS,KAM 11:35 19-19

11:21 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by GREEN III,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by FARRIS,KAM 11:06
SUB IN by MAYERS,MATT 11:06
SUB IN by CHEEKS,ENOCH 11:06
SUB IN by COOK,CHASE 11:06
SUB OUT by FARRIS,KAM 11:06
SUB OUT by GREEN III,MICHAEL 11:06
SUB OUT by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 11:06

10:52 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN

10:35 FOUL  by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARON 10:32 21-21
ASSIST  by COOK,CHASE --
FOUL  by COOK,CHASE 10:23

10:14 21-23 H 2 GOOD DUNK by TOWNSEND,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by STONE,BRANDON(in the paint) 09:58 23-23
ASSIST  by MAYERS,MATT --

09:48 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JALEN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JARON 09:32

09:17 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JARON 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
08:52 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by COOK,CHASE 08:52
SUB IN by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 08:52
SUB IN by GREEN III,MICHAEL 08:52
SUB OUT by COOK,CHASE 08:52
SUB OUT by STONE,BRANDON 08:52

08:51 MISS FT by MOORE,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:41 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JALEN
STEAL  by CHEEKS,ENOCH 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by CHEEKS,ENOCH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:38 25-25

08:38 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,WILL
08:38 SUB OUT by CAIN,JAMAL

FOUL  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 08:20
08:20 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREY
08:20 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREY

SUB IN by FARRIS,KAM 08:20
SUB OUT by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 08:20

08:20 SUB IN by YOUNG,ZION
08:20 SUB OUT by PRICE,OSEI
08:08 FOUL  by YOUNG,ZION

GOOD FT by MAYERS,MATT 08:08 26-27 H 1
GOOD FT by MAYERS,MATT 08:08 27-27

07:54 MISS 3PTR by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN III,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JARON 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
07:38 MISS LAYUP by LAMPMAN,BLAKE

BLOCK  by GREEN III,MICHAEL 07:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38



07:38 SUB IN by CAIN,JAMAL
07:38 SUB OUT by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
07:36 27-29 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint) 07:20 29-29
ASSIST  by GREEN III,MICHAEL --

06:54 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JAMAL
BLOCK  by CHEEKS,ENOCH 06:54

-- REBOUND OFF by CAIN,JAMAL
06:48 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:48 SUB IN by PRICE,OSEI
06:48 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,WILL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JARON 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:06 MISS  by CAIN,JAMAL
BLOCK  by MAYERS,MATT 06:06
REBOUND DEF by GREEN III,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by FARRIS,KAM 06:02

06:02 BLOCK  by YOUNG,ZION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by STONE,BRANDON 06:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JARON 06:02
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL
FOUL  by STONE,BRANDON 05:45

05:45 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by CAIN,JAMAL
05:45 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by CAIN,JAMAL
05:45 SUB IN by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
05:45 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ZION

GOOD JUMPER by STONE,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:33 31-31
ASSIST  by FARRIS,KAM --

05:04 31-34 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,OSEI

TURNOVER  by MAYERS,MATT 04:47
04:47 STEAL  by MOORE,JALEN
04:43 31-36 H 5 GOOD DUNK by CAIN,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN
04:23 FOUL  by CAIN,JAMAL

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARON 04:23
SUB IN by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 04:23
SUB OUT by MAYERS,MATT 04:23
SUB OUT by CHEEKS,ENOCH 04:23
MISS JUMPER by STONE,BRANDON 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL
04:05 31-38 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN
04:03 FOUL  by PRICE,OSEI

TURNOVER  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 03:45
03:45 STEAL  by TOWNSEND,TREY
03:37 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint) 03:28 33-38 H 5

03:00 TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,TREY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JARON 03:00
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,OSEI
02:32 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JALEN

STEAL  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 02:32
GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM(fastbreak) 02:27 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by GREEN III,MICHAEL --

02:02 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAIN,JAMAL



FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JARON 02:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:00

01:48 36-40 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,OSEI

TURNOVER  by GREEN III,MICHAEL 01:32
01:32 STEAL  by TOWNSEND,TREY
01:12 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,OSEI

REBOUND DEF by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN III,MICHAEL 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,OSEI
FOUL  by STONE,BRANDON 01:02

01:02 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by PRICE,OSEI(fastbreak)
SUB IN by CHEEKS,ENOCH 01:02
SUB IN by MAYERS,MATT 01:02
SUB OUT by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 01:02
SUB OUT by STONE,BRANDON 01:02

01:01 MISS FT by PRICE,OSEI
REBOUND DEF by MAYERS,MATT --

00:48 FOUL  by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JARON 00:48 37-41 H 4
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JARON 00:48 38-41 H 3

00:27 MISS 3PTR by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JARON 00:27
REBOUND DEF by MAYERS,MATT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19
SUB IN by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 00:19
SUB OUT by CHEEKS,ENOCH 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by PARKER,BRODY
00:19 SUB OUT by PRICE,OSEI

MISS JUMPER by GREEN III,MICHAEL 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: RMU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakland
GOOD DUNK by SPEAR,KAHLIEL(in the paint) 19:49 40-41 H 1

19:24 40-44 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,OSEI
-- ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,TREY

MISS 3PTR by CHEEKS,ENOCH 19:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JALEN

18:49 40-46 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by SPEAR,KAHLIEL(in the paint) 18:30 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by GREEN III,MICHAEL --

18:05 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAIN,JAMAL

18:00 MISS 3PTR by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by MAYERS,MATT --
GOOD DUNK by SPEAR,KAHLIEL(in the paint) 17:49 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by GREEN III,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by GREEN III,MICHAEL 17:38

17:34 TURNOVER  by CAIN,JAMAL
STEAL  by MAYERS,MATT 17:34
TURNOVER  by GREEN III,MICHAEL 17:28

17:28 STEAL  by TOWNSEND,TREY
17:22 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,KAM --
MISS JUMPER by CHEEKS,ENOCH 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
16:52 TURNOVER  by PRICE,OSEI

MISS JUMPER by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 16:35



REBOUND OFF by MAYERS,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN III,MICHAEL 16:26
REBOUND OFF by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --
MISS LAYUP by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL

16:14 44-48 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 15:59 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by GREEN III,MICHAEL --

15:40 MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,TREY
BLOCK  by MAYERS,MATT 15:40
REBOUND DEF by MAYERS,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN III,MICHAEL 15:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
SUB IN by STONE,BRANDON 15:23
SUB OUT by MAYERS,MATT 15:23
MISS 3PTR by GREEN III,MICHAEL 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,OSEI
FOUL  by STONE,BRANDON 15:01

15:01 47-49 H 2 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREY
15:01 47-50 H 3 GOOD FT by TOWNSEND,TREY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JARON 15:01
SUB OUT by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 15:01
TURNOVER  by STONE,BRANDON 14:51

14:51 STEAL  by MOORE,JALEN
FOUL  by CHEEKS,ENOCH 14:49

14:31 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON --
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JALEN
14:10 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STONE,BRANDON 13:49
13:49 BLOCK  by TOWNSEND,TREY

REBOUND OFF by GREEN III,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN III,MICHAEL 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
FOUL  by CHEEKS,ENOCH 13:36
SUB IN by MAYERS,MATT 13:36
SUB IN by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 13:36
SUB OUT by GREEN III,MICHAEL 13:36
SUB OUT by STONE,BRANDON 13:36

13:27 FOUL  by CAIN,JAMAL
13:27 TURNOVER  by CAIN,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JARON 13:16
REBOUND OFF by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --
MISS LAYUP by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,TREY
13:03 TURNOVER  by MOORE,JALEN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JARON 12:57
12:57 STEAL  by MOORE,JALEN
12:53 47-54 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHEEKS,ENOCH 12:40
12:40 STEAL  by PRICE,OSEI

FOUL  by CHEEKS,ENOCH 12:36
12:36 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by CAIN,JAMAL(fastbreak)

SUB IN by GREEN III,MICHAEL 12:36
SUB OUT by FARRIS,KAM 12:36

12:35 MISS FT by CAIN,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMPMAN,BLAKE

12:30 47-57 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,OSEI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAMPMAN,BLAKE



GOOD LAYUP by GREEN III,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:18 49-57 H 8

11:59 49-59 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15
SUB IN by STONE,BRANDON 11:15
SUB OUT by MAYERS,MATT 11:15

11:00 49-61 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN

11:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:00
MISS 3PTR by GREEN III,MICHAEL 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL
10:18 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by CHEEKS,ENOCH --
FOUL  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 09:55
TURNOVER  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 09:55
SUB IN by FARRIS,KAM 09:55
SUB OUT by CHEEKS,ENOCH 09:55

09:32 49-63 H 14 GOOD DUNK by CAIN,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by STONE,BRANDON 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JALEN

08:45 MISS 3PTR by CAIN,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --
SUB IN by MAYERS,MATT 08:28
SUB OUT by STONE,BRANDON 08:28
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JARON 08:19 51-63 H 12

07:53 51-66 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,OSEI

MISS 3PTR by GREEN III,MICHAEL 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL

07:11 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --

06:58 FOUL  by CAIN,JAMAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:58
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,OSEI
FOUL  by GREEN III,MICHAEL 06:19

06:19 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN
06:19 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN

SUB IN by CHEEKS,ENOCH 06:19
SUB OUT by MAYERS,MATT 06:19

06:19 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,WILL
06:10 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN III,MICHAEL(in the paint) 06:04 53-68 H 15
ASSIST  by FARRIS,KAM --

05:43 53-71 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by CAIN,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,TREY

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARON 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL

FOUL  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 05:19
05:19 MISS FT by MOORE,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:19 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by MOORE,JALEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GREEN III,MICHAEL 05:12
REBOUND OFF by CHEEKS,ENOCH --
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JALEN
04:57 53-74 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GREEN III,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:39 55-74 H 19
ASSIST  by FARRIS,KAM --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:36
04:14 MISS JUMPER by CAIN,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JARON --
04:14 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,TREY

MISS JUMPER by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL

03:48 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,OSEI
REBOUND DEF by CHEEKS,ENOCH --
MISS 3PTR by CHEEKS,ENOCH 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL
03:22 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,WILL

REBOUND DEF by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
03:15 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,TREY

MISS JUMPER by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 03:01
03:01 BLOCK  by SHEPHERD,WILL

-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,JAMAL
02:40 55-77 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by LAMPMAN,BLAKE

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 02:19 58-77 H 19
ASSIST  by SPEAR,KAHLIEL --

02:02 MISS 3PTR by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,WILL

01:59 58-79 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,WILL(in the paint)
SUB IN by MAYERS,MATT 01:59
SUB IN by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN 01:59
SUB IN by COOK,CHASE 01:59
SUB OUT by GREEN III,MICHAEL 01:59
SUB OUT by CHEEKS,ENOCH 01:59
SUB OUT by SPEAR,KAHLIEL 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by WYMAN,TY
01:59 SUB IN by NEWSOME,EMMANUEL
01:59 SUB IN by YOUNG,ZION
01:59 SUB IN by PARKER,BRODY
01:59 SUB OUT by CAIN,JAMAL
01:59 SUB OUT by LAMPMAN,BLAKE
01:59 SUB OUT by PRICE,OSEI
01:59 SUB OUT by MOORE,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 01:47
REBOUND OFF by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN --

01:45 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,WILL
MISS FT by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:45 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,WILL
MISS FT by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WYMAN,TY
01:39 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,ZION

REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,KAM 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WYMAN,TY
01:01 MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,KAM --
MISS 3PTR by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,CHRIS
00:41 TURNOVER  by NEWSOME,EMMANUEL

STEAL  by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN 00:41
00:40 FOUL  by PARKER,BRODY

GOOD FT by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN(fastbreak) 00:40 59-79 H 20
MISS FT by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WYMAN,TY
FOUL  by COOK,CHASE 00:36



00:36 MISS FT by NEWSOME,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by MAYERS,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JARON(in the paint) 00:26 61-79 H 18
ASSIST  by COOK,CHASE --

00:13 MISS JUMPER by NEWSOME,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by JEFFRIES,TRISTAN --


